

July 1, 2015

Oil Conservation Division District 2 – Artesia 811 S. First St. Artesia, NM 88210

Re: SRO State Unit #46H

30-015-41866 Sec. 5, T26S-R28E Eddy County, NM

Mr. Mike Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC would like to submit the enclosed documents for closure of the above captioned well. The closure is in response to the C-141 Initial report dated May 7, 2015.

All work has been completed in accordance with the approved work plan submitted to the NMOCD. As per the stipulation set by NMOCD, S1 was excavated to a depth of 3' due to the complexity of the excavation and the inability to obtain a proper confirmation sample at 2.5' because of safety concerns with equipment and traffic. Per Ms. Patterson the site ranking for the release area has be reclassified at a site ranking of 20 (NMOSE - C03836 POD 1). RRALs for a site ranking of 20 were met for the closure of this site.

A signed C-141 Final is enclosed for your consideration. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns at (575) 748-6933.

Sincerely,

Lupe Carrasco

Environmental Coordinator

Enclosure(s): C-141 Initial (Copy)

C-141 Final

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

			Kele	ease monnic	ation	i and Co	orrective A	ction	l				
						OPERATOR				l Report		Final Re	eport
Name of Co	mpany: C	1	Contact: Robert McNeill										
Address: 60			Telephone No. 432-230-0077										
Facility Nar	ne: SRO S	Facility Type: Well											
Surface Owner: State Mineral Owner:						r: State API No. 30-015-41866							
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter D	Section 5	Township 26S	Range 28E	Feet from the 190'		North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line North 550' West					Count	•	
Latitude 32.0784096731862 Longitude -104.116248710771													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Release: Produced Water							Volume of Release: Volume Recovered: 70 bbls						
Source of Release: Poly Flowline						Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery: 4/16/2015 12:00 am 4/16/2015 12:00 am							
Was Immedia						If YES, To Whom?							
✓ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required Mike Bratcher - NMOCD													
By Whom?				-		Date and Hour: 4/17/2015 2:19 pm							
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
If a Watercou	rse was Im	pacted, Descri	be Fully.*										
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* This release was caused when a flowline was damaged after heavy equipment ran over the line. Vacuum trucks were dispatched to recover all standing fluid and dispose of at an NMOCD approved facility.													
Describe Area	a Affected a	nd Cleanup A	ction Tak	en.*									
The affected area was the pasture to the north of the lease road. Concho will have the spill site sampled to delineate any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work.											,		
regulations all public health should their o	operators or the envir perations had ment. In a	are required to onment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMO	report an acceptance dequately CD accep	is true and compl d/or file certain re e of a C-141 repo investigate and re tance of a C-141 r	lease no rt by the emediate	otifications and NMOCD made contamination	d perform correct arked as "Final Re on that pose a thre	tive acti eport" d eat to gr	ons for rele oes not relie ound water,	ases which eve the oper surface wa	may en rator of iter, hur	idanger Tliability man health	h
Signature:							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo						Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
						Approval Date: Expiration Date:							
E-mail Addre	ss: <u>atrujillo</u>	@concho.com				Conditions of Approval: Attached							
Date: May 7, 2015 Phone: 575-748-6940													

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

			Rele	ease Notific	catio	and Co	rrective A	ction	-				
						OPERA	\boxtimes	Final Repo					
Name of Company: COG Operating LLC Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701						Contact: Robert McNeill Telephone No. 432-230-0077							
	Facility Name: SRO State Unit #46H						Facility Type: Well						
Surface Ow	Surface Owner: State Mineral Owner:												
				LOCA	ATIO	OF REI	FASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North	South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	nty				
D	5	26S	28E	190'		North	550'	West		Edd	у		
			Latii			_	e -104.11624871 E A SIE	10771					
Type of Release: NATURE OF RELEASE Volume of Release: Volume Recovered:													
	Produced Water						100 bbls 70 bbls						
Poly Flowline	Source of Release: Poly Flowline						Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and 4/16/2015 12:00 am 4/16/201			Hour of Discovery: 5 12:00 am			
Was Immedia						If YES, To	Whom?	1/10/201	5 12.00 dill				
			Yes	No Not Re	equired		her - NMOCD						
By Whom?	Amanda T				990	Date and Hour: 4/17/2015 2:19 pm							
was a water	Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Watercou	rse was Im	pacted, Descri	be Fully.*			<u></u>							
			•										
Describe Cause					v equipr	nent ran over	the line. Vacuum	trueles ware diene	tahad ta maa		-4 d:		
fluid and disp	ose of at an	NMOCD app	proved fac	ility.	y cquipi	nent ran over	tile lille. Vacuum	dideks were dispa	iched to reco	over all	standing		
Describe Area	Affected a	nd Cleanup A	ction Tak	en.*									
The affected a	rea was the	nosture to the	a north of	the lease read. Co		ما الله مما الما		4. 211					
and presented	a remediati	on work plan	to the NN	IOCD for approve	oneno na al prior i	o the spill site to any signific	e sampled to delin ant remediation v	eate any possible	contamination	on fron	the release		
		•			•	, ,							
I hereby certif	v that the in	nformation giv	ven above	is true and compl	lete to th	e best of my k	cnowledge and un	derstand that nur	suant to NM)('D r	ulac and		
regulations all	operators a	are required to	report an	d/or file certain re	elease no	tifications an	d perform correcti	ive actions for rel	eases which	may en	idanger		
public health of	or the envir	onment. The	acceptance	of a C-141 repo	rt by the	NMOCD ma	rked as "Final Re	port" does not rel	ieve the oper	ator of	liability		
or the environ	ment. In ac	ldition. NMO	dequatery CD accent	investigate and re ance of a C-141 r	emediate report do	contaminationes not relieve	n that pose a threat the operator of re	at to ground wate	r, surface wa	ter, hui	nan health		
federal, state,	or local law	s and/or regul	lations.		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						onici		
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature:	Signature:												
						Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
Title: Environ	Title: Environmental Coordinator						:	Expiration	Expiration Date:				
E-mail Addres	E-mail Address: gcarrasco@concho.com						Conditions of Approval:			Attached [7]			
Date: June	Date: June 30, 2015 Phone: 575-748-6940									Attached			
Attach Additi				7-10-07-10									